COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Ma	πer	OT:
-----------	-----	-----

TARIFF FILING OF JACKSON ENERGY)	CASE NO.
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION TO REVISE)	2013-00004
ITS NET METERING TARIFF	ý	

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF CORRECTION TO COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO JACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation inadvertently omitted the tariff sheets referred to in Item No. 3. The tariff sheets are attached in the Appendix to this notice.

Jeff Derouen

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P. O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED: MAY 1 3 2013

cc: Parties of Record

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2013-00004 DATED MAY 1 3 2013 $\,$

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. 4

JACKSON ENERGY COO	PEK	A 11'	٧Ŀ
--------------------	-----	-------	----

Original	_SHEET	NO	. 66
----------	--------	----	------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

amount of energy delivered by the Cooperative after application of any Net Metering Credit carried forward from previous months at the rate applicable to its type or class of electric service.

The customer shall be responsible for payment of any applicable customer charge or other applicable charges.

At no time shall Jackson Energy be required to convert the Net Billing Credit to cash. If a customer-generator closes his account, no cash refund for residual Net Metering Credits shall be paid.

Net Metering Credits are not transferable between customers or locations.

LIABILITY INSURANCE

The customer-generator shall maintain general liability insurance coverage (through a homeowner's, commercial or other policy) against a loss arising from the use or operation of the customer-generator facilities with minimum limits of \$300,000 per occurrence/\$300,000 aggregate combined single limit for personal injury, bodily injury, including death and property damage. Prior to interconnection, the customer shall submit evidence of such insurance to Jackson Energy with the Application for Net Energy Metering. Jackson Energy's receipt of evidence of liability insurance does not imply an endorsement by the Cooperative of the terms and conditions of the coverage.

ADDITIONAL CONTROLS AND TESTS

Jackson Energy may install additional controls or meters, or conduct additional tests as it may deem necessary.

NET METERING SERVICE INTERCONNECTION REQUIREMENTS

All customer-generator equipment and installations must comply with the Jackson Energy's Technical Requirements for Interconnection, included as part of the Interconnection Agreement for Net Metering Service. The customer-generator's generating facility shall be designed and installed to operate in parallel with Jackson Energy's electric distribution system without adversely affecting the operation of equipment and service of the Cooperative and its customers and without presenting safety risks to Cooperative and customer personnel. The customer-generator will own and be responsible for operating the certain of KENTUCKY

		:		EFFECTIVE	
DATE OF ISSUE	February 25, 2005	DATE E	FECTIVE _	4/1Amil51, 2005	
ISSUED BY One	ed & Scharfer	TITLE _		UANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 esidentand CEO(1)	
BY AUTHORITY OF OF	RDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVIC	E COMMISSIC	N		
IN CASE NO.	DATED		By S		
·				Executive Director	
			1		

FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED Community, Town or City

82

P.S.C. KY. NO. 4

ACKSON ENERGY COOPERATIVE	<u>Original</u> S	HEET N	1

CLASSIFICATION OF S	SERVICE	

11. Indemnity and Liability

The customer-generator hereby indemnifies and agrees to hold harmless and release the Cooperative and its officers, employees, contractors, and agents and each of the heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns of any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Indemnitees") from and against any and all losses, claims, damages, costs, demands, fines, judgments, penalties, obligations, payments, and liabilities, together with any costs and expenses (including without limitation attorneys' fees and out-of-pocket expenses and investigation expenses) incurred in connection with any of the foregoing, resulting from, relating to, or arising out of, or in connection with: a) any failure or abnormality in the operation of the customer's generating Facility or any related equipment; b) any failure of the customer-generator to comply with the standards, specifications, or requirements referenced in this Agreement which results in abnormal voltages or voltage fluctuations, abnormal changes in the harmonic content of the generating facility output, single phasing, or any other abnormality related to the quantity or quality of the power produced by the generating facility; c) any failure of the customer-generator duly to perform or observe any term, provision, covenant, agreement, or condition hereunder to be performed or by or on behalf of the customer or d) any negligence or intentional misconduct of customer related to the operation of the generating system or any associated equipment or wiring.

The customer-generator shall, upon the Cooperative's request, defend any suit asserting a claim covered by this indemnity. The customer-generator shall pay all costs (including reasonable attorneys' fees and costs) that may be incurred by the Cooperative in enforcing this indemnity.

12. Liability Insurance

The customer-generator shall maintain general liability insurance coverage (through a homeowner's, commercial, or other policy) against a loss arising from the use or operation of the customer-generator Facility with minimum limits of \$300,000 per occurrence/\$300,000 aggregate combined single limit for personal injury, bodily injury, including death and property damage. Prior to interconnection, the customer-generator shall submit evidence of such insurance to the Cooperative with the Application for Net Metered Electrical Generation Service. The Cooperative's receipt of evidence of liability insurance does not imply an endorsement by the Cooperative of the terms and conditions of the coverage.

			SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
DATE OF ISSUE February 25, 2005	DATE E	FFECTIVE _	4/1/ Apo is 1, 2005
ISSUED BY Onald Chafe	TITLE _		JANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 esident and CEQ1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSI	DN	
IN CASE NO DATED		By	Executive Director

Donald R Schaefer Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation 115 Jackson Energy Lane McKee, KY 40447